
     

43820 02/21/2025 02:22:27 PM (0.05 mins) COCAPR Test APR Carolyn Curry MD-514 HMIS Carolyn Curry

42101 01/28/2025 01:25:51 PM (0.23 mins) COCAPR BoS PSH Carolyn Curry MD-514 HMIS Carolyn Curry

42100 01/28/2025 01:25:24 PM (0.19 mins) COCAPR BoS RRH Carolyn Curry MD-514 HMIS Carolyn Curry

42091 01/28/2025 01:15:10 PM (0.27 mins) COCAPR BoS ES Carolyn Curry MD-514 HMIS Carolyn Curry

    

Name Test APR

Description

Provider Type Provider Reporting Group

ZZZ INACTIVE: SM_TEST
Shelter (887)

This provider AND its subordinates This provider ONLY

07/01/2023   to  06/30/2024

Basic

Basic Center

Program Entry/Exit HUD PATH

Quick

Call RHY Standard

Transitional Living

Program Entry/Exit VA

HPRP

(Retired)

      

MD-514
HMIS

8

ZZZ
INACTIVE:
SM_TEST
Shelter

887 Missing   Missing     MD-508 249037 No
WellSky
Community
Services

2023-07-01 2024-06-30 0 0

1. Total Number of Persons Served

2. Number of Adults (age 18 or over)

3. Number of Children (under age 18)

4. Number of Persons with Unknown Age

5. Number of Leavers

6. Number of Adult Leavers

7. Number of Adult and Head of Household Leavers

8. Number of Stayers

9. Number of Adult Stayers

10. Number of Veterans

11. Number of Chronically Homeless Persons

12. Number of Youth Under Age 25
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13. Number of Parenting Youth Under Age 25 with Children

14. Number of Adult Heads of Household

15. Number of Child and Unknown-Age Heads of Household

16. Heads of Households and Adult Stayers in the Project 365 Days or More

Name (3.01)

Social Security Number (3.02)

Date of Birth (3.03)

Race and Ethnicity (3.04)

Gender (3.06)

Veteran Status (3.7) 0%

Project Start Date (3.10) 0%

Relationship to Head of Household (3.15) 0%

Enrollment CoC (3.16) 0%

Disabling Condition (3.8) 0%

Destination (3.12) 0%

Income and Sources (4.2) at Start 0%

Income and Sources (4.2) at Annual Assessment 0%

Income and Sources (4.2) at Exit 0%

ES-EE, ES-NbN, SH, Street Outreach 0%

TH 0%

PH(all) 0%

CE 0%

SSO, Day Shelter, HP 0%

FY2024 CoC APR - Community Services https://wscs.wellsky.com/mdbos/com.bowmansystems.sp5.core.Service...

2 of 29 2/21/2025, 2:27 PM

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Report
Highest
% Issue
Rate

Report
Highest
% Issue
Rate



< 0 days

0 days

1 - 3 days

4 - 6 days

7 - 10 days

11+ days

Contact (Adults and Heads of Household in Street Outreach or ES - NBN)

Bed Night (All clients in ES - NBN) 0%

Adults

Children

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

For PSH and RRH - the total persons served who moved into housing

January

April

July

October

Total Households

For PSH and RRH - the total households served who moved into housing

January

April

July

October
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Once

2-5 Times

6-9 Times

10+ Times

Once

2-5 Times

6-9 Times

10+ Times

Woman

Man

Culturally Speci�c Identity

Transgender

Non-Binary

Questioning

Different Identity

Woman/Man

Woman/Culturally Speci�c Identity

Woman/Transgender

Woman/Non-Binary

Woman/Questioning

Woman/Different Identity

Man/Culturally Speci�c Identity

Man/Transgender

Man/Non-Binary

Man/Questioning

Man/Different Identity
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Culturally Speci�c Identity/Transgender

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Non-Binary

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Questioning

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Different Identity

Transgender/Non-Binary

Transgender/Questioning

Transgender/Different Identity

Non-Binary/Questioning

Non-Binary/Different Identity

Questioning/Different Identity

More than 2 Gender Identities Selected

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Under 5

5 - 12

13 - 17

18 - 24

25 - 34

35 - 44

45 - 54

55 - 64

65 +

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous

Asian or Asian American

Black, African American, or African

Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Middle Eastern or North African

Native Hawaiian or Paci�c Islander

White
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Asian or Asian American & American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous

Black, African American, or African & American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous

Hispanic/Latina/e/o & American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous

Middle Eastern or North African & American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous

Native Hawaiian or Paci�c Islander & American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous

White & American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous

Black, African American, or African & Asian or Asian American

Hispanic/Latina/e/o & Asian or Asian American

Middle Eastern or North African & Asian or Asian American

Native Hawaiian or Paci�c Islander & Asian or Asian American

White & Asian or Asian American

Hispanic/Latina/e/o & Black, African American, or African

Middle Eastern or North African & Black, African American, or African

Native Hawaiian or Paci�c Islander & Black, African American, or African

White & Black, African American, or African

Middle Eastern or North African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Native Hawaiian or Paci�c Islander & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

White & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Native Hawaiian or Paci�c Islander & Middle Eastern or North African

White & Middle Eastern or North African

White & Native Hawaiian or Paci�c Islander

Multiracial - more than 2 races/ethnicity, with one being Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Multiracial - more than 2 races, where no option is Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Mental Health Disorder

Alcohol Use Disorder

Drug Use Disorder

Both Alcohol and Drug Use Disorders

Chronic Health Condition

HIV/AIDS

Development Disability

Physical Disability
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Mental Health Disorder

Alcohol Use Disorder

Drug Use Disorder

Both Alcohol and Drug Use Disorders

Chronic Health Condition

HIV/AIDS

Development Disability

Physical Disability

Mental Health Disorder

Alcohol Use Disorder

Drug Use Disorder

Both Alcohol and Drug Use Disorders

Chronic Health Condition

HIV/AIDS

Development Disability

Physical Disability

None

1 Condition

2 Conditions

3+ Conditions

Condition Unknown

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

None

1 Condition

2 Conditions

3+ Conditions
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Condition Unknown

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

None

1 Condition

2 Conditions

3+ Conditions

Condition Unknown

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Yes

No

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Within the past three months

Three to six months ago

Six months to one year

One year ago, or more

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Place not meant for habitation

Emergency shelter, including hotel or motel paid for with emergency shelter voucher, Host Home
shelter

Safe Haven

FY2024 CoC APR - Community Services https://wscs.wellsky.com/mdbos/com.bowmansystems.sp5.core.Service...

8 of 29 2/21/2025, 2:27 PM

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight



Foster care home or foster care group home

Hospital or other residential non-psychiatric medical facility

Jail, prison, or juvenile detention facility

Long-term care facility or nursing home

Psychiatric hospital or other psychiatric facility

Substance abuse treatment facility or detox center

Transitional housing for homeless persons (including homeless youth)

Residential project or halfway house with no homeless criteria

Hotel or motel paid for without emergency shelter voucher

Host Home (non-crisis)

Staying or living in a friend’s room, apartment, or house

Staying or living in a family member’s room, apartment, or house

Rental by client, no ongoing housing subsidy

Rental by client, with ongoing housing subsidy

Owned by client, with ongoing housing subsidy

Owned by client, no ongoing housing subsidy

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

No Income

$1 - 150

$151 - $250

$251 - $500

$501 - $1000

$1001 - $1500

$1501 - $2000

$2001 +

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected
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Number of adult stayers not yet required to have an annual assessment

Number of adult stayers without required annual assessment

Earned Income

Unemployment Insurance

Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

Social Security Disability Insurance (SSDI)

VA Service - Connected Disability Compensation

VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

Private Disability Insurance

Worker's Compensation

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)

General Assistance (GA)

Retirement Income from Social Security

Pension or retirement income from a former job

Child Support

Alimony and other spousal support

Other Source

Adults with Income Information at Start and Annual Assessment/Exit

Adults with Only Earned Income (i.e., Employment Income)

Adults with Only Other Income

Adults with Both Earned and Other Income

Adults with No Income

Adults with Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer information

Adults with Missing Income Information

Number of adult stayers not yet required to have an annual assessment

Number of adult stayers without required annual assessment

1 or More Source of Income

Adults with Income Information at Start and Annual Assessment/Exit
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Number of
Adults with
Earned Income
(i.e., Employment
Income)

Average Change
in Earned
Income

Number of
Adults with Other
Income

Average Change
in Other Income

Number of
Adults with Any
Income (i.e.,
Total Income)

Average Change
in Overall Income

Number of
Adults with
Earned Income
(i.e., Employment
Income)

Average Change
in Earned
Income

Number of
Adults with Other
Income

Average Change
in Other Income

Number of
Adults with Any
Income (i.e.,
Total Income)

Average Change
in Overall Income

Earned Income 0% 0% 0%

Unemployment Insurance 0% 0% 0%

Supplemental Security
Income (SSI) 0% 0% 0%

Social Security Disability
Insurance (SSDI) 0% 0% 0%

VA Service - Connected
Disability Compensation 0% 0% 0%

VA Non-Service-Connected
Disability Pension 0% 0% 0%

Private Disability Insurance 0% 0% 0%

Worker's Compensation 0% 0% 0%
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Temporary Assistance for
Needy Families (TANF) 0% 0% 0%

General Assistance (GA) 0% 0% 0%

Retirement Income from
Social Security 0% 0% 0%

Pension or retirement
income from a former job 0% 0% 0%

Child Support 0% 0% 0%

Alimony and other spousal
support 0% 0% 0%

Other Source 0% 0% 0%

No Sources 0% 0% 0%

Unduplicated Total Adults

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) (Previously known as Food Stamps)

Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants, and Children (WIC)

TANF Child Care Services

TANF Transportation Services

Other TANF-Funded Services

Other Source

No Sources

1 + Source(s)

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected/Not stayed long enough for Annual Assessment

Total

MEDICAID

MEDICARE

State Children's Health Insurance Program

Veteran's Health Administration (VHA)

Employer-Provided Health Insurance

Health Insurance obtained through COBRA

Private Pay Health Insurance

State Health Insurance for Adults
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Indian Health Services Program

Other

No Health Insurance

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Number of stayers not yet required to have an annual assessment

1 Source of Health Insurance

More than 1 Source of Health Insurance

30 days or less

31 to 60 days

61 to 90 days

91 to 180 days

181 to 365 days

366 to 730 Days (1-2 Yrs)

731 to 1,095 Days (2-3 Yrs)

1,096 to 1,460 Days (3-4 Yrs)

1,461 to 1,825 Days (4-5 Yrs)

More than 1,825 Days (>5 Yrs)

Average Length 0 0

Median Length 0 0

7 days or less

8 to 14 days

15 to 21 days

22 to 30 days

31 to 60 days

61 to 90 days

91 to 180 days

181 to 365 days

366 to 730 Days (1-2 Yrs)
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7 days or less

8 to 14 days

15 to 21 days

22 to 30 days

31 to 60 days

61 to 90 days

91 to 180 days

181 to 365 days

366 to 730 Days (1-2 Yrs)

731 days or more

Not yet moved into housing

Data Not Collected

Persons
Moved
Into
Housing

Persons
Exited
Without
Move-In

Average
time to
Move-In

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Median
time to
Move-In

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Persons
Moved
Into
Housing

Persons
Not Yet
Moved
Into
Housing

Average
time to
Move-In

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Median
time to
Move-In

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Place not meant for habitation (e.g., a vehicle, an abandoned building, bus/train/subway station/
airport or anywhere outside)

Emergency shelter, including hotel or motel paid for with emergency shelter voucher, Host Home
shelter

Safe Haven

Foster care home or foster care group home

Hospital or other residential non-psychiatric medical facility

Jail, prison, or juvenile detention facility

Long-term care facility or nursing home

Psychiatric hospital or other psychiatric facility

Substance abuse treatment facility or detox center

Transitional housing for homeless persons (including homeless youth)

Residential project or halfway house with no homeless criteria

Hotel or motel paid for without emergency shelter voucher

Host Home (non-crisis)

Staying or living with family, temporary tenure (e.g., room, apartment, or house)

Staying or living with friends, temporary tenure (e.g., room, apartment, or house)

Moved from one HOPWA funded project to HOPWA TH

Staying or living with family, permanent tenure

Staying or living with friends, permanent tenure

Moved from one HOPWA funded project to HOPWA PH

Rental by client, no ongoing housing subsidy

Rental by client, with ongoing housing subsidy

Owned by client, with ongoing housing subsidy

Owned by client, no ongoing housing subsidy

No Exit Interview completed

Other

Deceased

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer
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Total persons exiting to positive housing destinations

Total persons exiting to destinations that excluded them from the calculation

Percentage of persons exiting to positive housing destinations 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

GPD TIP housing subsidy

VASH housing subsidy

RRH or equivalent subsidy

HCV voucher (tenant or project based) (not dedicated)

Public housing unit

Rental by client, with other ongoing housing subsidy

Housing Stability Voucher

Family Uni�cation Program Voucher (FUP)

Foster Youth to Independence Initiative (FYI)

Permanent Supportive Housing

Other permanent housing dedicated for formerly homeless persons

Homeless Situations

Institutional
Situations

Temporary
Situations

Permanent
Situations

Other Situations

Total

Subsidized housing application assistance

Financial assistance for Moving On (e.g., security deposit, moving expenses)

Non-�nancial assistance for Moving On (e.g., housing navigation, transition support)

Housing referral/placement

Other (please specify)
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Heterosexual

Gay

Lesbian

Bisexual

Questioning/Unsure

Other

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Data not collected

Different Preferred Language

Chronically Homeless Veteran

Non-Chronically Homeless Veteran

Not a veteran

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Chronically Homeless Veteran

Non-Chronically Homeless Veteran

Not a veteran

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Woman

Man

Culturally Speci�c Identity

Transgender
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Non-Binary

Questioning

Different Identity

Woman/Man

Woman/Culturally Speci�c Identity

Woman/Transgender

Woman/Non-Binary

Woman/Questioning

Woman/Different Identity

Man/Culturally Speci�c Identity

Man/Transgender

Man/Non-Binary

Man/Questioning

Man/Different Identity

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Transgender

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Non-Binary

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Questioning

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Different Identity

Transgender/Non-Binary

Transgender/Questioning

Transgender/Different Identity

Non-Binary/Questioning

Non-Binary/Different Identity

Questioning/Different Identity

More than 2 Gender Identities Selected

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

18 - 24

25 - 34

35 - 44

45 - 54

55 - 64

65 +

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

FY2024 CoC APR - Community Services https://wscs.wellsky.com/mdbos/com.bowmansystems.sp5.core.Service...

18 of 29 2/21/2025, 2:27 PM



Data Not Collected

Place not meant for habitation (e.g., a vehicle, an abandoned building, bus/train/subway station/
airport or anywhere outside)

Emergency shelter, including hotel or motel paid for with emergency shelter voucher, Host Home
shelter

Safe Haven

Foster care home or foster care group home

Hospital or other residential non-psychiatric medical facility

Jail, prison, or juvenile detention facility

Long-term care facility or nursing home

Psychiatric hospital or other psychiatric facility

Substance abuse treatment facility or detox center

Transitional housing for homeless persons (including homeless youth)

Rental by client in a public housing unit

Hotel or motel paid for without emergency shelter voucher

Host Home (non-crisis)

Staying or living with family, temporary tenure (e.g., room, apartment, or house)

Staying or living with friends, temporary tenure (e.g., room, apartment, or house)

Moved from one HOPWA funded project to HOPWA TH

Staying or living with family, permanent tenure

Staying or living with friends, permanent tenure

Moved from one HOPWA funded project to HOPWA PH

Rental by client, no ongoing housing subsidy

Rental by client, with ongoing housing subsidy

Owned by client, with ongoing housing subsidy

Owned by client, no ongoing housing subsidy

No Exit Interview completed

Other

Deceased
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Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Total persons exiting to positive housing destinations

Total persons exiting to destinations that excluded them from the calculation

Percentage of persons exiting to positive housing destinations 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

GPD TIP housing subsidy

VASH housing subsidy

RRH or equivalent subsidy

HCV voucher (tenant or project based) (not dedicated)

Public housing unit

Rental by client, with other ongoing housing subsidy

Housing Stability Voucher

Family Uni�cation Program Voucher (FUP)

Foster Youth to Independence Initiative (FYI)

Permanent Supportive Housing

Other permanent housing dedicated for formerly homeless persons

Chronically Homeless

Not Chronically Homeless

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Chronically Homeless

Not Chronically Homeless

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Woman

FY2024 CoC APR - Community Services https://wscs.wellsky.com/mdbos/com.bowmansystems.sp5.core.Service...

20 of 29 2/21/2025, 2:27 PM

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight



Man

Culturally Speci�c Identity

Transgender

Non-Binary

Questioning

Different Identity

Woman/Man

Woman/Culturally Speci�c Identity

Woman/Transgender

Woman/Non-Binary

Woman/Questioning

Woman/Different Identity

Man/Culturally Speci�c Identity

Man/Transgender

Man/Non-Binary

Man/Questioning

Man/Different Identity

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Transgender

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Non-Binary

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Questioning

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Different Identity

Transgender/Non-Binary

Transgender/Questioning

Transgender/Different Identity

Non-Binary/Questioning

Non-Binary/Different Identity

Questioning/Different Identity

More than 2 Gender Identities Selected

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

0 - 17

18 - 24

25 - 34

35 - 44
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45 - 54

55 - 64

65 +

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Mental Health Disorder

Alcohol Use Disorder

Drug Use Disorder

Both Alcohol and Drug Use Disorders

Chronic Health Condition

HIV/AIDS

Development Disability

Physical Disability

12 - 17

18 - 24

Client Doesn't Know/Client Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Parenting youth < 18

Parenting youth 18 to 24

Woman

Man

Culturally Speci�c Identity

Transgender

Non-Binary

Questioning

Different Identity
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Woman/Man

Woman/Culturally Speci�c Identity

Woman/Transgender

Woman/Non-Binary

Woman/Questioning

Woman/Different Identity

Man/Culturally Speci�c Identity

Man/Transgender

Man/Non-Binary

Man/Questioning

Man/Different Identity

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Transgender

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Non-Binary

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Questioning

Culturally Speci�c Identity/Different Identity

Transgender/Non-Binary

Transgender/Questioning

Transgender/Different Identity

Non-Binary/Questioning

Non-Binary/Different Identity

Questioning/Different Identity

More than 2 Gender Identities Selected

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Data Not Collected

Place not meant for habitation (e.g., a vehicle, an abandoned building, bus/train/subway station/
airport or anywhere outside)

Emergency shelter, including hotel or motel paid for with emergency shelter voucher, Host Home
shelter

Safe Haven

Foster care home or foster care group home

Hospital or other residential non-psychiatric medical facility

Jail, prison, or juvenile detention facility

Long-term care facility or nursing home

Psychiatric hospital or other psychiatric facility
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Substance abuse treatment facility or detox center

Transitional housing for homeless persons (including homeless youth)

Residential project or halfway house with no homeless criteria

Hotel or motel paid for without emergency shelter voucher

Host Home (non-crisis)

Staying or living in a friend’s room, apartment, or house

Staying or living in a family member’s room, apartment, or house

Rental by client, no ongoing housing subsidy

Rental by client, with ongoing housing subsidy

Owned by client, with ongoing housing subsidy

Owned by client, no ongoing housing subsidy

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

30 days or less

31 to 60 days

61 to 90 days

91 to 180 days

181 to 365 days

366 to 730 Days (1-2 Yrs)

731 to 1,095 Days (2-3 Yrs)

1,096 to 1,460 Days (3-4 Yrs)

1,461 to 1,825 Days (4-5 Yrs)

More than 1,825 Days (>5 Yrs)

Place not meant for habitation (e.g., a vehicle, an abandoned building, bus/train/subway station/
airport or anywhere outside)

Emergency shelter, including hotel or motel paid for with emergency shelter voucher, Host Home
shelter

Safe Haven
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Foster care home or foster care group home

Hospital or other residential non-psychiatric medical facility

Jail, prison, or juvenile detention facility

Long-term care facility or nursing home

Psychiatric hospital or other psychiatric facility

Substance abuse treatment facility or detox center

Transitional housing for homeless persons (including homeless youth)

Rental by client in a public housing unit

Hotel or motel paid for without emergency shelter voucher

Host Home (non-crisis)

Staying or living with family, temporary tenure (e.g., room, apartment, or house)

Staying or living with friends, temporary tenure (e.g., room, apartment, or house)

Moved from one HOPWA funded project to HOPWA TH

Staying or living with family, permanent tenure

Staying or living with friends, permanent tenure

Moved from one HOPWA funded project to HOPWA PH

Rental by client, no ongoing housing subsidy

Rental by client, with ongoing housing subsidy

Owned by client, with ongoing housing subsidy

Owned by client, no ongoing housing subsidy

No Exit Interview completed

Other

Deceased

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Total persons exiting to positive housing destinations

Total persons exiting to destinations that excluded them from the calculation

Percentage of persons exiting to positive housing destinations 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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GPD TIP housing subsidy

VASH housing subsidy

RRH or equivalent subsidy

HCV voucher (tenant or project based) (not dedicated)

Public housing unit

Rental by client, with other ongoing housing subsidy

Housing Stability Voucher

Family Uni�cation Program Voucher (FUP)

Foster Youth to Independence Initiative (FYI)

Permanent Supportive Housing

Other permanent housing dedicated for formerly homeless persons

Earned Income

Unemployment Insurance

Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

Social Security Disability Insurance (SSDI)

VA Service - Connected Disability Compensation

VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

Private Disability Insurance

Worker's Compensation

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)

General Assistance (GA)

Retirement Income from Social Security

Pension or retirement income from a former job

Child Support

Alimony and other spousal support

Other Source

Adults with Income Information at Start and Annual Assessment/Exit

Youth with Only Earned Income (i.e., Employment Income)

Youth with Only Other Income
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Youth with Both Earned and Other Income

Youth with No Income

Youth with Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer Income Information

Youth with Missing Income Information

Number of youth stayers not yet required to have an annual assessment

Number of youth stayers without required annual assessment

1 or More Source of Income

Youth with Income Information at Start and Annual Assessment/Exit

Earned Income 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unemployment
Insurance 0% 0% 0% 0%

Supplemental
Security
Income (SSI)

0% 0% 0% 0%

Social Security
Disability
Insurance
(SSDI)

0% 0% 0% 0%

VA Service -
Connected
Disability
Compensation

0% 0% 0% 0%

VA Non-
Service-
Connected
Disability
Pension

0% 0% 0% 0%

Private
Disability
Insurance

0% 0% 0% 0%

Worker's
Compensation 0% 0% 0% 0%

Temporary
Assistance for
Needy
Families
(TANF)

0% 0% 0% 0%

General
Assistance
(GA)

0% 0% 0% 0%

Retirement
Income from
Social Security

0% 0% 0% 0%

Pension or
retirement
income from a
former job

0% 0% 0% 0%

Child Support 0% 0% 0% 0%

Alimony and
other spousal
support

0% 0% 0% 0%

Other Source 0% 0% 0% 0%

No Sources 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unduplicated
Total Youth
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Average Length 0 0

Median Length 0 0

7 days or less

8 to 14 days

15 to 21 days

22 to 30 days

31 to 60 days

61 to 90 days

91 to 180 days

181 to 365 days

366 to 730 Days (1-2 Yrs)

7 days or less

8 to 14 days

15 to 21 days

22 to 30 days

31 to 60 days

61 to 90 days

91 to 180 days

181 to 365 days

366 to 730 Days (1-2 Yrs)

731 days or more

Not yet moved into housing

Data Not Collected

Not currently enrolled in any school or education course

Currently enrolled but not attending regularly
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Currently enrolled and attending regularly

Client Doesn't Know / Prefers Not to Answer

Data not collected

K12: Graduated from high school

K12: Obtained GED

K12: Dropped out

K12: Suspended

K12: Expelled

Higher education: Pursuing a credential but not currently attending

Higher education: Dropped out

Higher education: Obtained a credential/degree

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Data not collected

Pursuing a high school diploma or GED

Pursuing Associate Degree

Pursuing Bachelor Degree

Pursuing Graduate Degree

Pursuing other post-secondary credential

Client Doesn't Know/Prefers Not to Answer

Data not collected
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